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Introduction
In this contribution, we discuss the remaining issues in Rel-18 eRedCap work item.
Text Proposal
Per RAN#99 agreements, FG 48-2 eRedCap UE should follow the same initial access procedure as FG 48-1 UE. In addition, since gNB cannot distinguish these two UEs via Msg1/Msg3 early indication, the scheduling restriction agreements on Msg3/MsgA PUSCH and Msg4 PDSCH with TC-RNTI should apply to both eRedCap UEs.
[bookmark: _Ref142661870]Proposal 1: Adopt the following Text Proposal 1 to TS 38.213. 
· A UE that indicated FG 48-2 does not expect to transmit a PUSCH over a bandwidth that is larger than 25 PRBs for 15 kHz SCS, or larger than 12 PRBs for 30 kHz SCS, per hop in a slot, where the PUSCH is scheduled by RAR UL grant or by a DCI scrambled by a TC-RNTI, or is configured for a Type-2 random access procedure.

//------------ Start of Text Proposal 1 for Clause 17.1A in TS 38.213 --------------//
17.1A	Second procedures for RedCap UE
In this clause, the term 'UE' refers to a RedCap UE that indicates supportOfRedCap-r18.
A UE that has not indicated FG 48-2 does not expect to transmit a PUSCH over a bandwidth that is larger than 25 PRBs for 15 kHz SCS, or larger than 12 PRBs for 30 kHz SCS, per hop in a slot.
A UE that has not indicated FG 48-2 does not expect to process a PDSCH reception that is scheduled by a DCI format with CRC scrambled by a C-RNTI, CS-RNTI, or MCS-C-RNTI over a number of PRBs that is larger than 25 PRBs for 15 kHz SCS, or larger than 12 PRBs for 30 kHz SCS, in a slot.
A UE that has not indicated FG 48-2 is not required to process a PDSCH reception in slot n that is scheduled by a DCI format with CRC scrambled by a G-RNTI for broadcast over a number of PRBs that is larger than 25 PRBs for 15 kHz SCS, or larger than 12 PRBs for 30 kHz SCS, when the PDSCH reception is with repetitions or when the UE receives another PDSCH in slot n+1.
A UE is not required to process a PDSCH reception that is scheduled by a DCI format with CRC scrambled by a TC-RNTI over a number of PRBs that is larger than 25 PRBs for 15 kHz SCS, or larger than 12 PRBs for 30 kHz SCS, in a slot.
[bookmark: _Hlk146792653]A UE that indicated FG 48-2 does not expect to transmit a PUSCH over a bandwidth that is larger than 25 PRBs for 15 kHz SCS, or larger than 12 PRBs for 30 kHz SCS, per hop in a slot, where the PUSCH is scheduled by RAR UL grant or by a DCI scrambled by a TC-RNTI, or is configured for a Type-2 random access procedure.
[… Unchanged text omitted …]
//------------ End of Text Proposal 1 for Clause 17.1A in TS 38.213 --------------//
Conclusion 
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Proposal 1: Adopt the following Text Proposal 1 to TS 38.213.
· A UE that indicated FG 48-2 does not expect to transmit a PUSCH over a bandwidth that is larger than 25 PRBs for 15 kHz SCS, or larger than 12 PRBs for 30 kHz SCS, per hop in a slot, where the PUSCH is scheduled by RAR UL grant or by a DCI scrambled by a TC-RNTI, or is configured for a Type-2 random access procedure.
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